
11.—19

Ltst of IlAitßOiTit and Coast Lights Proposed.

—i i i ' I i ~

4

No. ISamc of Place. Description of Light. Order.
Cost of

Apparatus and
Lantern,

landed in
New Zealand.

Remarks.

Tairoa Head, Otago en-
trance

Fixed: white 6th
£
400 After the erection of the Cape

Saunders Light it is proposed to
substitute this for the present
Third-order red light.

To distinguish it from railway
lights, and also from Timaru
Lights. Will also be useful asa
coast light.

Mocraki Flashing : white, every ten se-
conds

5th 550

3
4
5
6
1
8

Oamaru
Timaru
Akaroa
Godley Head
Kaikoura
Pencarrow Dead, Wel-
lington Harbour

Castle Point

Fixed: red
Fixed : red
Fixed: white
Fixed: white
Fixed: white
Fixed: white

Signal

Signal
2nd

Signal
2nd

50

'"to
'"50

Already erected.

Already erected.
Already erected.

9 Flashing: white, every ten se-
conds

Fixed: white
Fixed: white
Fixed: white
Fixed: white
Fixed: white
Fixed: white
Fixed: white

5th 550 A veryuseful coastal light.

10
11
12
13
u
15
1G

Napier
Poverty Bay
Tauranga
Grahamstown
Wangarei
Russell, Bay of Islands
Wangaroa, Stephen's
Island

4th
Signal
Signal

"50
50

Already erected.

Already erected.
Signal
Signal

6th

50
70

400
May require a red sector.
At present not much required,
but will show the entrance of a
most secure harbour.

17
IS
19

Mongonui
Hokianga
Kaipara

Fixed: red
Fixed: white
Revolving: white, every two
minutes

Fixed: white

Signal
3rd
3rd

50
1,250
1,550

Also serviceable as a coast light.
Also serviceable as a coast light.

20 Manukau (on Faratu-
tai)

Waikato
Taranaki
Wanganui
Tory Channel

3rd 1,250 Ordered.

21
22
88
21

Fixed: red
Fixed: white
Fixed: white
Fixed: red

6th
Signal

400
50

Already erected.
From Tairoa Head. Will bo a

useful coast light.
Already erected. Has red sector
over entrance.

Already erected.
Already erected.
Already erected.

3rd

25
86
27
88
29

Nelson
Westport
Greymouth
Hokitika
Bluff Harbour

Fixed: white and red
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

4th

'rice 3d.
By Authority : Geobge DmsBUBY,Government Printer, Wellington.—1873.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

