LIST of HARBOUR and COAST LIGHTS PROPOSED.

No.	Name of Place.	Description of Light.	Order.	Cost of Apparatus and Lantern, landed in New Zealand.	Remarks,
1	Tairoa Hcad, Otago en- trance	Fixed: white	6th	£ 400	After the erection of the Cape Saunders Light it is proposed to substitute this for the present Third-order red light.
2	Moeraki	Flashing: white, every ten seconds	5th	550	To distinguish it from railway lights, and also from Timaru Lights. Will also be useful as a coast light.
3	Oamaru	Fixed: red	Signal	50	_
4	Timaru	Fixed: red			Already erected.
5	Akaroa	Fixed: white	Signal	50	
6	Godley Head	Fixed: white	2nd	,	Already erected.
7	Kaikoura	Fixed: white	Signal	50	
8	Pencarrow Head, Wellington Harbour	Fixed: white	2nd		Already erected.
9	Castle Point	Flashing: white, every ten se-	5th	550	A very useful coastal light.
10	Napier	Fixed: white	4th		Already erected.
ii	Poverty Bay	Fixed: white	Signal	50	•
12	m ' '	Fixed: white	Signal	50	
13	A 1 0,	Fixed: white	10.8		Already erected.
14	TT7	Fixed: white	Signal	50	
15	Russell, Bay of Islands	T2' 1	Signal	70	May require a red sector.
16	Wangaroa, Stephen's Island	Fixed: white	6th	400	At present not much required, but will show the entrance of a most secure harbour.
17	Mongonui	Fixed: red	Signal	50	l
18	Hokianga	Fixed: white	3rd	1,250	Also serviceable as a coast light.
19	Kaipara	Revolving: white, every two minutes	3rd	1,550	Also serviceable as a coast light.
20	Manukau (on Paratu- tai)	Fixed: white	3rd	1,250	Ordered.
21	Waikato	Fixed: red	6th	400	
22	Taranaki	Fixed: white	Signal	50	l
23	Wanganui	Fixed: white			Already erected.
24	Tory Channel	Fixed: red	3rd		From Tairoa Head. Will be a useful coast light.
25	Nelson	Fixed: white and red	4th	,	Already erected. Has red sector
26	Westport	Fixed	<b></b>		over entrance.
27	Greymouth	Fixed			Already erected.
28	Hokitika	Fixed			Already erected.
					Already erected.

By Authority: GEORGE DIDSBURY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1873.

Price 3d.]